Amended & Enacted 8/23/11

Amended 8/23/11


Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor and amended by the Finance Committee:
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ORDINANCE 2011-297-E
AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $124,900, THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE ADULT ARCADE INSPECTION PROGRAM ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE 2010-326-E BASED ON THE PROPOSED REVENUE BUDGET OF $124,900, TO A NEWLY DESIGNATED INDEX (EROD011AI) FOR THIS PROGRAM WITHIN THE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT, AS INITIATED BY AMENDED B.T. 11-079; AUTHORIZING POSITIONS IN THE ADULT ARCADE INSPECTION PROGRAM, AS INITIATED BY R.C. 11-(UNNUMBERED); PROVIDING FOR THE CREATION OF AN ACCOUNT FOR THE ADULT ARCADE INSPECTION PROGRAM; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Appropriation.
For the 2010-2011 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):


(a)
Appropriated from:



See Amended B.T. 11-079




$124,900

(b) 
Appropriated to: 



See Amended B.T. 11-079




$124,900
(Amended B.T. 11-079, attached hereto as Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Amended B.T. 11-079, August 15, 2011 – TEU” and incorporated herein by this reference).

Section 2.

Purpose. 
The purpose of this ordinance is to appropriate the proposed budget for the Adult Arcade Inspection Program established by Ordinance 2010-326-E, based on the proposed revenue budget of $124,900, to a newly designated index (EROD1HKAI) for this program within the office of the Director of the Department of Environmental and Compliance.  
Section 3.

Section 3. Authorization of Positions.  There are hereby authorized the positions more fully described in R.C. 11-(unnumbered), attached hereto as Exhibit 2.

Section 4.   
Creation of Account.  There is hereby authorized and the City’s Accounting Division shall create a separate account for the Adult Arcade Inspection Program so as to account for fee revenue and program expenditures.

Section 5. 
Effective Date.

This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature. 
Form Approved:

      /s/ Steven E. Rohan      _ 
General Counsel’s Office

Legislation prepared by:
James R. McCain, Jr.
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2011-297 ozc //—o’z 97
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR o,
City of Jacksonville, Florida
[X]BUDGET ORDINANCE [JTRANSFER DIRECTIVE REQ. NUMBER BT 11-079
To: Date Rec'd.  Date Fwd. _Approvéd ) Disapproved
Department Head 08/16/11 08/16/11 ~ ™
-l e e ~— 1
Mayor's Office \%
Accounting Division
Budget Division ;
4
DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR APPROVED
Transfer From: Fund/Department/Division/Activity General/lE&C/Office of the Director
Amount
A t Titd Arcade-inspection Project/Pro. Det.
ccount Title roject/Pro. De }&4,900
Account No. -ERGBOH1AI/32930 Grant/Gr. Det. $388:2660-60~
ERUDIRREAT
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. $ -
Account Title Project/Pro. bet.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. $ -
| 2+, 900
TOTAL $388,200.00--
Transfer To: Fund/Department/Division/Activity General/E&C/Office of the Director/Adult Arcade Inspections
Amount
A t Titl SEE ATTACHMENT Project/Pro. Det. SEE ATTACHMENT
ccount Title rojec mﬁe ,&4,900
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. $388,200-60-
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. $ -
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. $
124,900
TOTAL -4$3868;260.00-
PURPOSE:

To appropriate proposed budget for the Aduit Arcade Inspection Program established by ordinance 2010-326-E, based on the
proposed revenue budget of -3388,200 (See attached Adult Arcade Inspection Program Costs/Revenue Estimate) to a newly
designated index (EROD1HKAI) far this program within the Director's office. Appropriating projected program costs to the end

of fiscal year 2010/2011 Move two positions from Director's office to the new index. Ludet Ao Imewna.

adl Aault drcaects_ l'i Ly Ieed csde . 00
7 Z (_c/r ol l ; w/

DIVISION CHIEF Ebenezer Gujjarlapudi DATE iNITIATED: 08/16/11

PREPARED BY: Kevin Grant PHONE NUMBER 255-7240
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Budget

Transfer To:

Account Title

Bill 2011-297

Attachments to BT#: 11-079

Fund/Department/Division/Activity:
General/E&C/Office of the Director/Adult Arcade Inspections

Subobject

ERODIHKAI

01201
02102
02201
02207
02301
02303
02304
02401
03109
04202
04203
04204
04205
04207
04210
04211
04213
04216
04217
04219
04220
04221
04502
04504
04721
04938
04958

‘05101

05208
05216
09904

Permanent Salaries
Medicare Tax
Pension

Disability Trust Fund
Group Dental

Group Life

Group Hospital
Workers Comp
Professional Services
ITD GIS

ITD System

NTG

Legal

Copier
Telecommunications
Copy Center

Fleet Vehicles

Fleet Repairs/maintenance:
Fleet Parts

ITD Data CNT

Wireless Communication

Mailroom Charge - IS Alloc

General Liability

Misc Insurance

Printing and Binding
Misc. Services
Background Checks
Office Supplies
Furniture and Equipment
Other Operating Supplies
Indirect Cost

Totals

Remaining Balance:

Proposed Budget Total:

FYE
Projection
S 46,538
by 676
3 8,014
S 140
h) 147
$ 101
$ 6,706
$ 953
3 10,000
$ 8.561
3 22,500
$ 100
$ 1,340 -
$ 3485 OO

$ 3,570
$ 900
h) 300
3 9,000
$ 2,200
$ 124,900
) 263300

) /588.200
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CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA RC#:
DATE RECOMMENDED NOT RECOMMENDED
Kevin Grant, Operations Administrator,
DIVISION CHIEF: 08/15/11 as E&C Designes
DEPARTMENT HEAD: 08/15/11 Ebenezer S. Gujjalapudi, P.E.
HR CHIEF:
BUDGET OFFICE:
DEPARTMENT: Environmental and Compliance Department TO BE EFFECTIVE:
A | nec 1o - ACINIYNOEL = [+ .~ wme - R (R o o e
% ACTION | No~ | " pESCRIPTION ™= ], ity - TMLE o v | oopg.
Delete 05334 ERODO11AD Regulatory Compliance Coordinator-SPE
Authorize | 05334 EROD1HKAI Regulatory Compliance Coordinator-SPE
Daelete C0081 ERODO11AD Clerical Support Aide Il
Authorize | C0081 EROD1HKAI Clerical Support Aide Il

FUNDING: Indicate funding for this change:
Funds are available within current appropriations for this change: Yes[X] No[_]
If NO, funds will be provided by:

JUSTIFICATION:
Move a positions from the Directors office of Environmental & Compliance to the new Special Revenue Fund EROD1HKAI

Reference T BT 11-079 Council approval required? Yes No I:]Date action required:
ACTION TAKEN BY MBRC: SIGNATURES:
Chief Administrative Officer
MAYOR
AMENDMENTS: Comments:
Exhibit 2
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